3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2015 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. *tb RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599-1 A 66 P | LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION R APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSTON CHART 8 | ECR-17-001157 2501 | RK | GB
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119641-1 2119799~ 1 20634401
2266785-1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2266785-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 | 2119653~ 1 : : S N - N : gﬁééggf iEEiMﬁSXJEéEbiggamwi A 16 >§§8
2266785-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2266785-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) R B e B e e 0534401 817 FEED WODULE EEE
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ - 8-22667185-4 - - - T 51197402 1Ta0 IDENTIFICATION i3
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119653~ 1 - - I 1 ) : |
22667855 5 |FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST Y 1| 1901094-3 | SPACER, FEEDER 198
LATCH PLAT@[& PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685-1 5-18022-5 21196471-1 2119799~ 2063440-1 N I R N B A 21045-3 RING. RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [172
7 7 SERVO - - - - - - - T 994969 - 1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
cebbet : NON-CRIMPHEIGHT ADIUSTH /N LaTen plaTE : : , : : : : ~ | REF [REFREFREF|REF|  994970-2  [COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
22667857 3 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - i A A A A 240638-1  |SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
7’2266785’7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - B - - W - 3’23627’7 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 >< 854 137
- - -] - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, Af 1136
APPLICATOR DATA - | - |REF|REF] - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED iW 39
Ch St et e 1633743-1 | SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
T 2217068-1  |BRACKET, AIR BLAST 130
WIRE .55 mm [.061] F A
- | 45T |A5T 457457457 2030758-3  |TUBING, POLYURETHANE 129
INSUL [ 1.95 mm [.077] - |
T 5018030-2  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M4 128
APPUCAZ%;W%;@UCHONS [L] S S B T B 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 127
T 986220-2 CLAMP, CABLE, BLACK 126l
TERMINAL DATA: Molex TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION S L L N B 1"22281-8 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 1121
T e ‘ - REF|REF| - | - 2119944-1  |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
- lerminal A R R T B 23238-1 | INSERT, COUPLING 10|
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:ing- INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | 1 1 1 1 1-690487-3 |GUIDE, FRONT STRIP 196
2.54-3.18 mm [.100-.125 IN] 1.24-1.65 mm [.049- 065 INJ -2l 2l 2] 2|2 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 195
TERMINAL ATS-638881000 Rev [ - - R 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 193
[ [] : : :
APPUCAHON T 2-455888-3 |SPACER, CRIMPER 18?2
SPECIFICATION i i i ST T 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
TERMINALS APPLIED - | | | | | 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170
- - - 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
TE TERMINAL Molex TERMINAL TE TERMINAL Molex TERMINAL N R R T R B B 2168078-1  |SCREW DRIVE RH RoHS 2 x 188 166
EAEILE RN ENAREIEE SRR - [ - [ o] 2119793-1  [LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 163
ﬁﬂiigli 2222882; lgllg%;; g:g;gggg N -3 -3 33 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 62
-2l 2l 2] 2|2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 161
2113707-4 08-50-0107 | -2113707-9 08-65-0108 T T 0793834 1SCR BHSC ForS (Wi X 8 20
2113707-5 08-50-011]1 2-2113707-0 08-65-0110 ’ - ,
21137076 08-50-0133 2-2113707-1 08-65-0116 - - - 1 1 01802275 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 A 29
2113707-7 08-50-0504 2-2113707-2 50-01-0117 i S I B 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 1 96
2113707-8 08-52-0116 2-2113707-3 40-07-1105 S I T I O 18023-9  |SCR, SHT RHD CAP M4 X 6.0 1 49
21137079 08-55-0105 2-2113707-4 50-29-1767 S R R R B 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
|-2113707-0 08-55-0121 2-2113707-5 50-29-1817 S N ) R B I 2119653-1  [FEED CAM, POST FEED |47
|-2113707- 1 08-55-0123 2-2113707-6 08-04-000]1 N 2119656-1  [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
|-2113707-2 08-56-0107 2-2113707-1 08-50-0183 -2l 22122 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 145
1-2113707-3 08-56-012] 2-2113707-8 08-52-0124 - | - 1 1 1 2119370~ 1 RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED | 44
1-2113707-4 08-56-0161 2-2113707-9 08-56-0123 T 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 43
| -2113707-5 08-56-0162 3-2113707-0 08-56-0181 . 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 141
5-2113707-] 08-56-0183 5-2113707-3 08-65-0126 *WARNING S N w w 2119645-1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
3-2113707-2 08-65-012] - - - »
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 TO 1 1 1 1 1 ;Hﬁzil :mﬁﬁﬁﬁggﬁﬁ%N ,22
5 7 LARGEST WIRE ST/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS : N T T TTe0as 1 Trr FEAD LTI ST =
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT /9 - _ ’
ST7E 5:5 [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HETGHT SETTING - ? ? ? ? ? 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 136
b o WIiLL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING N I I 2119092-1  |BOLT ADJUSTMENT 135
22 AWG OR 0.35mm2 | 0.99+/-0.025 [.039+/- 0011 7.9 ‘ ’ |
74 ANG OB 0 20mm2 |0 94+/-0 025 [ 037+/- 0013 . -2l 2l 2] 2|2 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
Zﬁl T 1320908-9  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
|||| RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | w w w 1-1901086-9 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 129
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY S I N I I cee8l-1i SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
T 356835~ | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - - - |
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. N T 4-690704-0  |DRAG, SPECIAL 120
T 1-1320928-0 |STRIP GUIDE 2/
zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT R 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 123
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: - -
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266785-4 N L O 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, Rofts, M4 X 8.0 1 2]
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266785-4 o N - 44 4] 4] 4 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266785-5 - e 2 2 2 2 2168083-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 - | 1 1 1 1 2119533-4 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 119
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266785-6 N T R T R AT 16337871 |FEnce [267 R I T I R I 51196306 [HOLDER. SLUG BLADE B
5 ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE i R L R R A 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260 N - | w w w w 1633579-7  |BLADE, SLUG 10
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. - 1 - 1 1 1 8-21084-0 O-RING, .676 ID, 070 DIA. MAT. 2?57 | _ | | | | | 1633578-4 PLATE. REAR SHEAR 9
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 62. S A T T O c119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FELD A25§O AN | W W W W 1633576-6  |ANVIL, SPECTAL 3
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. S T R I S T 2079988-1  [BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249 N I R R B - - 7
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37. - - - - 1 - 2119641 -] FEED CAM AIR FEED DA8 i} - i} i} i} i} - - 5
/1\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. S L A T c119798-1  |DETENT PIN 1247 - [ T T[] 2-240641-1 [SPACER 5
A i LA I A O R 1-22279-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 246 Sl 3-238009-5 |BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER 4
AMCATGUNAETTE TIHTEEMCOWUGNGTEMRUST BE ORTIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY - - 1 - - - 2119758~ RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. |245 | | | | | | | 6-1803016-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
‘ - | | | | | 2119082-5 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244 - | | | | | 455888 - 1 SPACER, CRIMPER D
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - W 1 1 1 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243 | | | | | | 3-1633664-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. 11 -7 -6|-5]-2|-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION g 771 -71-61-5]-21-11 PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T 187 SUB0RcT 10 CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN| ZAT 10N | DWN 13MAY2015 o
Atk SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET RIS S R A R B WEAVER S TE Connectivity
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. CHGK GAlLEY I 3MAY20T15 ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERNI SE SpEC D! APVD 13MAY2015 | NAME
z/\: TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, m G, BAILEY Ocean Side Feed
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE /XTL /x PJ W I <: \/ E{% ES I <j>?¢ Do A rroner e Applicator
?ﬁpééﬁA??éilNG‘ REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 €§9{11:}§ﬁ5? 2015 B .
: . . . 4 PLC +0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
Zﬁ\x (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S— AL ES N
WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) : : - A 100779 (C=2266785 -
USE SHIMS FROM [TEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 4.8?. : : CosTomer AeceseioTe Froduction Drawins e [T o, [ g

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015

Loc DIST REVISTONS

A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 2015 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

REAR HOLES
I —
REF I |
‘\@ 5 REF
CAM POST T TONS L
z -
— = —— 5 00
(0. 197]
Rt DWE?_ WEAVER I3MAYZOTS > TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHé‘ BAH‘EY 13MAY2015 HOrHSburg’ T e
’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 1 3MAY 2015 [NAME ‘
ﬁ\WL/& NTI <: \V{ R S;J<>Fw mm e N &MﬁﬁgY Oc%NdeiFeed
| PLC +0.5 . pplrrcaror
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE @ Shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4 @E{gﬁtg e APPLICATION SPEC ]
40mm STROKE ‘ ‘ ‘ 4 PLC +0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES i :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WATERIRC A e A 100779 (C=2266185
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVB
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2015 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 21195909~ A 66 : RE SESCRIPTION SATE SN T APV
SACTETC VERSION . APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART R R
TERMINATOR I REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685- 5-18022-5 2119641-2 2119799~ 2063440- 1
P-2266785- B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2266785-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
MECHANICAL FEED | 21199491 | 1338685 5 18022-5 | 2119653 2 - - R L ;??;?jg; ?&iiégﬁﬁﬁ?giiuw g%i
2-2266785-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2266785-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) — T 5070923 TSPACER. TEEDLR 58
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 - 8-2c66185-4 - - ) N 210453 RING. RETAIN. EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 72
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-] 1338685- 5-18022-5 2119653-2 - - - -
bpas s . CNE CRIME L TOHT AD ST SERVO | ] ] ] 994969- 1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
LATCH PLATEgﬁ; PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950 -1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 21197991 20634401 = REF IREFIREFIREF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
2-2266785-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - - -1 ] - 240638- 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
7-2266785-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - ] ] ] ] _ _ - | | | 8-21084-1 |O-RING. .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 152
- - -] - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM. AIR FEED 151
APPLICATOR DATA - | 1 1 1 2119798-7 DETENT PIN 145
CRIMP SIZE TYPE - | | | 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
WIRE 11 .55 wm [ 0617 n - - - -] 2119653-2 |FEED CAM. POST FEED 147
INSUL 17 95 mm [ 0771 F - ] | | 2119656-2  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 14
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - ] | | 2119650-] RAM, ASTIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
408-10389 - - | | | 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
- - -] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
TERMINAL DATA: Molex TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - - 1 - 2119799-1 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
TERMINAL NAME: Termingl - | - JREF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 |[MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE —— l — ;gmggl ;EEZ?EEEE“A;EHSM @S
2 54-3.18 mm [.100- 125 INJ | 24-1 .65 mm [.049-.065 IN] — e T e s T 50307583 TTUR NG POLTURETHANE 50
TN 5 W ’ ’ T [0 [ 1 [ 1] 5018030-2 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M4 128
SPECIEICATION ] ] ] - 1 | | 1-2168083-0 |SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 10 127
- ] 1 | 986220-7 CLAMP  CABLE, BLACK 126
TERMINALS APPLIED - 1-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
TE TERMINAL Molex TERMINAL TE TERMINAL Molex TERMINAL “ | REF] - - c119944-1  |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY, SF [
21137071 08-50-0018 12113707 6 08580125 o L U B OO B O 23238 [NSERT, COUPLING 101
2113707-2 08-50-0061 1-2113707-1 08-59-0101 i I N A S R O 1-690487-3 |GUIDE, FRONT STRIP 96
2113707-3 08-50-0065 1-2113707-8 08-60-0003 -2l 21212 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
2113707-4 08-50-0107 1-2113707-9 08-65-0108 - | | | 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
2113707-5 08-50-0111 2-2113707-0 08-65-0110 - ] ] ] 2-455888-3 |SPACER, CRIMPER 87
2113707-6 08-50-0133 2-2113707- 1 08-65-0116 - ] ] ] 2119956~ DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
2113707-7 08-50-0504 C-21137107-2 A0-01-0117 - 1 1 1 1 21197971 -5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
2113707-8 08-52-0116 2-2113107-3 A0-07-1105 - | - 1 1 2119740-1 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
2113707-9 08-55-0105 2-2113707-4 50-29-1767 -2l 212 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
lglli;g;? ggggglgg gglli;g;g Sggjgi;z T 2119793-1  |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
TR T e T N -3 3] 3] 3 992763-5 SCR. SET, SOC. CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 |67
-2l 21212 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET., FLT POINT M5 X 20.0
1-2113707-3 08-56-0121 2-2113707-8 08-52-0124 T 1 TTT8027 5 ISCR HEX 1D ChF Wi Y E G 2g
1-2113707-4 08-56-016 2-2113707-9 08-56-0123 - —— 1 eI IR : ‘ e
1-2113707-5 08-56-0162 3-2113707-0 08-56-018 :
321137071 08-56-0133 321137073 08-65-0126 S I e N B I 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
-2l 21212 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 45
- ] | | 2168083-3  |SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 43
*WARNING T 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC., ITEM 40 T0O T T [0 1 [ 2119645-1 |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS - 1 1 1 1 51122211 :i;téié;ggfﬁﬁgciéigN 22
BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING :
: -2l 21212 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 36
WIRE | CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /o\ WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CrRIMP TOOLING, T2 1 2 21 21 2079383-5 [SCR. BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
SI/E . mm [ INCH] L | REFERENCE SETTING ) )
- 1 | | 2161328-] HEY HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
22 AWG OR 0.35mm2 | 0.98+/-0.025 [.039+/-.001] 7.9 - | w w w 1320908-9 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
24 AWG OR 0.20mm2 | 0.94+/-0.025 [ . 037+/- 0011 8. 4 - | w w w 1-1901086-9 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
26 AWG OR 0.12mm2 {0.89+/-0.025 [.035+/-.001] 8.9 - ? ? ? 2 22281-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 2
a8 A COMMENDE D SPARE PART - ] 1 | 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
L] - ] ] | 4-690754-5 |DRAG, SPECIAL 25
Lfl GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY - ] ] ] 1-1320928-0 |STRIP GUIDE 24
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION | 1 1 1 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 2.0 DIA X 6.0 23
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - | | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
Zﬁ: APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT I . 2 L A L A A |-160c67c WASHER, FPLAT, KEO WS -
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: ~ ] ! ! ! cl19933-4  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266785-4 - | | | 2119830-8  |HOLDER, SLUG BLADE ]
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266785-4 - - | - -
CUEUMATIE PEED LI DM AREL e aTon Ol ST 2l 2] 2| 2 2168083-1 |SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 | 269 : | | | ] 1633579-7  |BLADE, SLUG 10
- | | | 16337821 FENCE 067 N ] ] ] 1633578-4 |PLATE, REAR SHEAR 9
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE 1 | | | 2119782-1 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM PACIFIC STYLE |25 N | | | | 1633576-6  |ANVIL, SPECIAL 8
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. - R R IEETNS SUSH ROD. ATR FEED IR — T - - :
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62. - - - W - 20799881 BUSHING, LCH>-12, MISUMI 249 - - - - - - - o
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, - 1 1 1 1 1-22279-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 - | 1 1 1 2-240641-1 SPACER 5
Zﬁl CREASE THREADS  GROOVE AND O RING ON [TEMS 139 & 150 B | | | 2119082-5 |CAM. SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 1244 - | w | 3-238009-5 |BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER 4
B | | | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 1243 N | | | | 6-1803016-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
/B\ MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY N | | | 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247 - | | | 455888 - | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
ZW\SACTUATE THE COUNTER. I A A 2168400-6 |SHCS. LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240 NI T T L0 1 1 3-1633664-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE I I T ITEM 2707 as] 0o [TEM
R ATOR WA OUALTETED AT THE FacTORY  AD USTMENT WAy BE [T -21|-25-22|-2] PART NO DESCRIPTION % [T -21|-25-22|-2] PART NO DESCRIPTION N0
& CHK 13MAY2015 C D) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET SRR e e L0 BAILEY
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APGV[? Ly NAME ‘
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N il one x G _BAIL] OceAapnp SCdOe% OFreed
AU\ TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, ; ! )
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 %ﬁ}{:::}égg %@ﬁ& LT o e
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL | | AGLES R - SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO HESTRICTED 70
i omua o (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) e e o 0 1] 00779 [Eo2066785 4
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

. B
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘




o

bt TYPE

MECHANTCAL
0

SERVO
CATCH PLATE 0
—
CAM POSTTTONS A

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE __

=

— = =5 00

[O.197]

FEED TRACK POSITTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T2aTon” | DWN 1 3MAY2015
B. WEAVER
H

MECHANTICAL

PPPPPPPPPPP

MECHANTCAL of 4 PR Hs 7 Applicator

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONIC
T D 5 BE ConTACTE D FOR TRE LATEST REV S1ok. o _—>o TE TE Connectivity
ey 13MAY2015 > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N PIMENETONS: OTHERN I SE SPECIFIED: ) 1 3MAY2015 |name
mm

A%?BAMEY Ocean Side Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 &

0.
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4) @}{::3§E§ %é%w ST e o ST
AAAAAA +- -
AL [P 7 EC T Al 00779 (C=2266185
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | A OFA REVB

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



